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Rank Bib. Name Time Gap City State (Rank) Gender (Rank) Category Team Nensa

  Event : 42  

1 152 VERMEER Gordon 2h02:29.3 Craftsbury Common VT (1) Men (1) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 19984

2 53 SINCLAIR David 2h02:45.4 16.1 Waitsfield VT (2) Men (2) m SEN U25 GMVS

3 84 DOUGHERTY Andrew 2h02:58.0 28.7 Anchorage AK (3) Men (3) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP NO LICENSE

4 57 TUCKER Jeff 2h03:10.7 41.4 Waterville ME (4) Men (4) m SEN U25

5 51 RYBKIN Vanya 2h03:15.5 46.2 Fairbanks AK (5) Men (5) m SEN U25 Williams College 29917

6 102 HEGMAN Peter 2h04:51.0 2:21.7 Craftsbury Common VT (6) Men (6) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 7380

7 156 ZIEGLER Chris 2h04:57.6 2:28.3 Winooski VT (7) Men (1) m SEN U30 VTXC 10775

8 94 FREEMAN Justin 2h05:05.0 2:35.7 New Hampton NH (8) Men (1) m M2 Holderness PENDING

9 20 FRIEDMAN Oscar 2h05:58.5 3:29.2 Hanover NH (9) Men (7) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 30934

10 17 FIELDS Jordan 2h06:00.2 3:30.9 Williamstown MA (10) Men (8) m SEN U25 Williams Ski Team 11016

11 22 GOLDBERG Zach 2h06:44.2 4:14.9 Minnetrista MN (11) Men (9) m SEN U25 Dartmouth

12 58 WIGHT Calvin 2h06:49.1 4:19.8 Waterville ME (12) Men (10) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 23900

13 16 ELDER Jack 2h07:20.0 4:50.7 Yarmouth ME (13) Men (1) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 27022

14 66 BEDARD Bret 2h08:32.7 6:03.4 Cheshire MA (14) Men (2) m SEN U30 1014

15 14 EASTMAN Silas 2h08:33.6 6:04.3 Chatham NH (15) Men (11) m SEN U25 Colby Nordic 26354

16 90 ENMAN Eli 2h08:41.0 6:11.7 Huntington VT (16) Men (2) m M2 NWVE - Rossignol 3953

17 149 UHL Juergen 2h08:42.3 6:13.0 Burlington VT (17) Men (3) m SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

18 78 DEFRANCIS Paco 2h09:14.7 6:45.4 Norwich VT (18) Men (12) m SEN U25 Colby College 6938

19 13 DEANGELIS Tyler 2h09:16.1 6:46.8 Brunswick ME (19) Men (13) m SEN U25 Bowdoin College

20 45 QUINN SMITH Tyler 2h09:18.6 6:49.3 Park City UT (20) Men (14) m SEN U25 University of New Hampshire 34468

21 8 BLOCH Jackson 2h09:21.7 6:52.4 Falmouth ME (21) Men (15) m SEN U25 Bowdoin Nordic

22 68 BELK Samuel 2h09:37.7 7:08.4 Waterville ME (22) Men (16) m SEN U25 Colby Skiing 19951

23 34 MCEWEN Hamish 2h10:32.9 8:03.6 Weston MA (23) Men (2) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 11049

24 15 EGGER Andrew 2h12:20.5 9:51.2 Waterville ME (24) Men (3) m U20 Colby College/Moose Nordic PENDING

25 49 RHATIGAN William 2h13:33.6 11:04.3 Newton MA (25) Men (4) m U20 CSU 28144

26 37 MEYERSON Jacob 2h14:17.4 11:48.1 Concord MA (26) Men (5) m U20 Cambridge Sports Union 19178

27 105 HOLLENBACH Jake 2h14:21.9 11:52.6 Shelburne VT (27) Men (1) m M1 VTXC - Trapp Family Lodge 8639

28 47 REED Sam 2h14:52.9 12:23.6 Keene NH (28) Men (17) m SEN U25 UNH Ski Team 11245

29 24 HARRINGTON Josh 2h15:31.6 13:02.3 Lanesborough MA (29) Men (18) m SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team 19420

30 6 BIGELOW Magnus 2h16:01.6 13:32.3 Pittsburgh PA (30) Men (19) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 5906

31 48 REGAN Cam 2h16:30.5 14:01.2 Cumberland ME (31) Men (20) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 24811

32 39 NADLER Andrew 2h16:47.0 14:17.7 Chicago IL (32) Men (21) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 33077

33 111 KERRIGAN Ryan 2h18:30.9 16:01.6 Stowe VT (33) Men (4) m SEN U30 VTXC Trapp Family Lodge

34 29 LA LIBERTÃ© Torin 2h20:11.1 17:41.8 Madison NH (34) Men (6) m U20 Saint Michael's College 25781

35 18 FOREST Gabriel 2h21:39.5 19:10.2 Madison WI (35) Men (7) m U20 NO LICENSE

36 89 EGAN Spencer 2h21:44.9 19:15.6 Freeport ME (36) Men (22) m SEN U25 Middlebury Club Nordic NO LICENSE

37 44 POTTALA Lafe 2h22:53.5 20:24.2 Manchester Center VT (37) Men (8) m U20 SMS 28590

38 25 HARRIS Mitch 2h22:55.6 20:26.3 Fort Fairfield ME (38) Men (9) m U20 Maine Winter Sports Center 30671

39 54 SINKLER Samuel 2h23:25.6 20:56.3 Waterville ME (39) Men (10) m U20 Colby College 34693

40 103 HERR David 2h25:35.2 23:05.9 Canaan VT (40) Men (1) m M4 NO LICENSE

41 73 BOLDUC Damian 2h26:30.6 24:01.3 South Burlington VT (41) Men (3) m M2 NWVE 8404

42 126 MILNE Andrew 2h27:34.8 25:05.5 Medford MA (42) Men (1) m M5 CSU 5512

43 104 HOLLAND Joe 2h27:35.1 25:05.8 Concord NH (43) Men (2) m M5 Putney Ski Club PENDING

44 12 CORWIN Benjamin 2h27:54.0 25:24.7 Seattle WA (44) Men (23) m SEN U25 Williams College Gentlemen's N NO LICENSE

45 10 CALDWELL Isabel 2h27:57.0 25:27.7 Peru VT (1) Ladies (1) f SEN U25 3496

46 62 ANDERSON Robyn 2h28:06.9 25:37.6 STOWE VT (2) Ladies (1) f SEN U30 VTXC/SNOC NO LICENSE

47 43 POSCH August 2h30:05.2 27:35.9 Westford MA (45) Men (11) m U20 Bowdoin 33140

48 7 BLAND Jonathan 2h30:23.2 27:53.9 Windham ME (46) Men (12) m U20 Portland Nordic 35767

49 133 PAGE Dennis 2h31:39.5 29:10.2 Lyme NH (47) Men (24) m SEN U25 Windblown Ski Club 7362

50 23 HAIG William 2h33:37.1 31:07.8 ann arbor MI (48) Men (13) m U20 Stratton Mountain School 31112

51 314 BIRKEBAK Matthew 2h34:02.7 31:33.4 West Peterborough NH (49) Men (25) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club NO LICENSE

52 40 PEARLMAN Taylor 2h34:12.0 31:42.7 Granville OH (50) Men (26) m SEN U25 Colby College 27998

53 5 BIANCO Amy 2h34:29.3 32:00.0 Waterville ME (3) Ladies (1) f U20 Colby College 34694

54 119 MADDOCK Kathy 2h34:44.6 32:15.3 Wilton NH (4) Ladies (1) f M4 CSU 3702

55 75 BURNHAM Bob 2h34:59.7 32:30.4 Carlisle MA (51) Men (1) m M6 CSU 1441

56 134 PETERSEN Erik 2h35:30.3 33:01.0 ROCKLAND ON (52) Men (3) m M5 XC Chelsea Masters

57 80 DEYLING Brett 2h36:38.6 34:09.3 Livermore ME (53) Men (2) m M1 NO LICENSE

58 33 MAHLEN Tsaina 2h36:40.0 34:10.7 Williamstown MA (5) Ladies (2) f SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team NO LICENSE

59 38 MEYERSON Olivia 2h36:47.1 34:17.8 Concord MA (6) Ladies (3) f SEN U25 Williams College 5037

60 42 POGUE Colin 2h37:02.8 34:33.5 Hanover NH (54) Men (14) m U20 Ford Sayre 10893

61 107 INNAMORATI Albert 2h37:04.9 34:35.6 Carlisle MA (55) Men (2) m M6 Carlisle MA 25783

62 59 WYNN Carly 2h37:16.2 34:46.9 Hanover NH (7) Ladies (4) f SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 20523

63 153 WHITE Mark 2h37:22.6 34:53.3 Burlington VT (56) Men (2) m M4 Mansfield Nordic

64 96 HARKAY Gregory 2h37:37.9 35:08.6 East Falmouth MA (57) Men (3) m M1 Cambridge Sports Union 3045

65 56 SMITH Rebecca 2h37:39.4 35:10.1 Wellesley MA (8) Ladies (2) f U20 Williams College Ski Team 11059

66 151 VANBUREN Peter 2h38:19.8 35:50.5 Burlington VT (58) Men (4) m M5 Mansfield Nordic 19889

67 136 PIOTROW Steve 2h40:02.2 37:32.9 Jackson NH (59) Men (5) m M5 Mt. Washington Nordic 19468

68 120 MADDOCK Jamie 2h40:10.3 37:41.0 South Berwick ME (60) Men (6) m M5 gna 8163

69 41 PISKE Cara 2h40:15.8 37:46.5 Steamboat Springs CO (9) Ladies (3) f U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 34744

70 116 LESSARD Scott 2h40:42.6 38:13.3 Greene ME (61) Men (5) m SEN U30 NO LICENSE

71 158 RAMEY Tricia 2h41:16.1 38:46.8 (10) Ladies (5) f SEN U25
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72 157 GILL Liz 2h41:16.7 38:47.4 (11) Ladies (4) f U20

73 55 SMITH Hannah 2h41:27.6 38:58.3 Wellesley MA (12) Ladies (6) f SEN U25 CSU 11058

74 159 LARSON Emily 2h41:35.7 39:06.4 (13) Ladies (7) f SEN U25

75 110 KAVANAUGH Mike 2h42:38.0 40:08.7 Waitsfield VT (62) Men (3) m M4 NWVE 10940

76 129 NIRMEGH Dhyan 2h42:51.3 40:22.0 Starksboro VT (63) Men (1) m M7 NWVE 3934

77 83 DOUCETT James 2h42:51.6 40:22.3 Andover MA (64) Men (2) m M7 Cambridge Sports Union 2151

78 88 DVORAK Pavel 2h43:43.8 41:14.5 Essex VT (65) Men (7) m M5 NWVE 29398

79 63 ATWOOD Bryan 2h47:05.5 44:36.2 litchfield CT (66) Men (4) m M4 NO LICENSE

80 9 BOURNE Kimberly 2h47:12.4 44:43.1 Waterville ME (14) Ladies (8) f SEN U25 Colby College 30833

81 74 BRADLEY Elissa 2h47:42.3 45:13.0 Portland ME (15) Ladies (1) f M1 NO LICENSE

82 91 FALTUS Robert 2h49:00.6 46:31.3 Watertown MA (67) Men (3) m M6 Madshus 6295

83 132 OSTROM Peter 2h49:57.1 47:27.8 Ottawa ON (68) Men (3) m M7 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

84 118 LUTICK Greg 2h51:15.4 48:46.1 Nepean ON (69) Men (4) m M7

85 1 ADAMS Travis 2h53:07.6 50:38.3 Leeds ME (70) Men (27) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club 11486

86 142 SIMON Tom 2h54:08.6 51:39.3 Wellesley MA (71) Men (4) m M6 Cambridge Sports Union NO LICENSE

87 145 TOFTE Alena 2h54:34.4 52:05.1 Duluth MN (16) Ladies (9) f SEN U25 Continental Ski NO LICENSE

88 121 MARTEL Paul 2h55:17.4 52:48.1 Windham NH (72) Men (5) m M4 10727

89 70 BETZ Emanuel 2h55:22.7 52:53.4 Richmond VT (73) Men (6) m M4 NO LICENSE

90 72 BLAND Perry 2h56:22.0 53:52.7 Westford VT (74) Men (1) m M8 NWVE PENDING

91 76 CALLAHAN Kevin 2h57:04.4 54:35.1 Norwell MA (75) Men (5) m M6 NO LICENSE

92 99 HEATH Emily 2h58:18.5 55:49.2 Ottawa ON (17) Ladies (1) f M2 XC Chelsea Masters

93 71 BIRRELL David 2h59:52.9 57:23.6 Adams MA (76) Men (6) m M6 Berkshire Trails NO LICENSE

94 82 DONAVAN Mark 3h00:03.5 57:34.2 Bennington VT (77) Men (2) m M8 Prospect Mountain NO LICENSE

95 135 PIOTROW Meredith 3h00:23.1 57:53.8 Jackson NH (18) Ladies (2) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic 23731

96 50 RORABAUGH Eliza 3h02:42.6 1h00:13.3 Fairbanks AK (19) Ladies (10) f SEN U25 Williams College

97 32 LUETHI Elena 3h02:42.9 1h00:13.6 Williamstown MA (20) Ladies (11) f SEN U25 Williams Outing Club NO LICENSE

98 64 BARDEN Brendan 3h03:16.0 1h00:46.7 Randolph VT (78) Men (4) m M2 NWVE 19094

99 108 JIMENEZ Jose-Manuel 3h04:00.1 1h01:30.8 New York NY (79) Men (8) m M5 Manhattan Nordic NO LICENSE

100 146 TOWNEND Bruce 3h04:58.2 1h02:28.9 Windsor MA (80) Men (5) m M7 Berkshire Trails Nordic NO LICENSE

101 154 WILSON Roger 3h05:18.0 1h02:48.7 Winchester MA (81) Men (6) m M7 Drifter-xc 25027

102 115 LENA Mark 3h05:32.0 1h03:02.7 Orono ME (82) Men (7) m M6 5382

103 97 HARTMANN Jud 3h06:35.1 1h04:05.8 Grafton VT (83) Men (3) m M8 20376

104 113 KIMBALL Kenneth 3h06:35.4 1h04:06.1 Jackson NH (84) Men (4) m M8 Mount Washington Nordic Club 1141

105 79 DENERING Wesley 3h07:11.8 1h04:42.5 Ashland MA (85) Men (9) m M5 CSU 1677

106 101 HEDIN Oscar 3h07:14.5 1h04:45.2 Stamford CT (86) Men (4) m M1 NO LICENSE

107 27 HYNES Silke 3h10:50.9 1h08:21.6 Burlington VT (21) Ladies (12) f SEN U25

108 155 WOJTON Andrzej 3h10:53.5 1h08:24.2 Port Chester NY (87) Men (8) m M6 Polska Running Team

109 140 SCANNELL Gordon 3h12:03.2 1h09:33.9 Pownal ME (88) Men (7) m M7 Schussverein Ski Club PENDING

110 3 BECKER Sarah 3h12:16.5 1h09:47.2 Williamstown MA (22) Ladies (13) f SEN U25 Williams College 24248

111 124 MCGOVERN Scott 3h13:36.1 1h11:06.8 Peterborough NH (89) Men (8) m M7 Windblown Ski Club 4966

112 125 MEYER Lisa 3h15:35.8 1h13:06.5 Ottawa ON (23) Ladies (1) f M5 XCChelsea Masters

113 60 ALDRIDGE Kathleen 3h16:35.8 1h14:06.5 Gilford NH (24) Ladies (2) f M5 Gunstock Nordic Association 11367

114 87 DUFFY Mike 3h19:39.3 1h17:10.0 Jackson NH (90) Men (10) m M5 NO LICENSE

115 61 ANDERSON Metzi 3h21:46.6 1h19:17.3 Stowe VT (25) Ladies (2) f SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

116 31 LINDGREN Elsa 3h25:00.6 1h22:31.3 Francestown NH (26) Ladies (14) f SEN U25 UNH Nordic Ski Club NO LICENSE

117 123 MCGOVERN Rebecca 3h25:43.3 1h23:14.0 Stowe VT (27) Ladies (3) f M5 snoc NO LICENSE

118 114 LARSEN Richard 3h25:56.4 1h23:27.1 shelburne MA (91) Men (9) m M7

119 67 BELK Samuel 3h26:52.1 1h24:22.8 Lyme NH (92) Men (9) m M6

120 127 MOODY Kimberly 3h30:14.9 1h27:45.6 Pownal ME (28) Ladies (1) f M6 Schussverein PENDING

121 109 KATZ Bruce 3h31:26.5 1h28:57.2 Colebrook NH (93) Men (10) m M7 12781

122 65 BAUMERT Daniel 3h31:33.8 1h29:04.5 Levant ME (94) Men (11) m M7

123 117 LOWENTHAL James 3h31:36.8 1h29:07.5 Northampton MA (95) Men (11) m M5 NO LICENSE

124 106 IBARRA Pedro 3h34:13.5 1h31:44.2 Ottawa ON (96) Men (1) m M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

125 77 CRUZ-URIBE Alicia 3h36:12.5 1h33:43.2 East Falmouth MA (29) Ladies (2) f M1 Cambridge Sports Union 34452

126 138 ROSENBLOOM Sara 3h36:15.1 1h33:45.8 Laconia NH (30) Ladies (2) f M6 Gunstock Nordic Association 23170

127 85 DOWLING Jim 3h37:40.8 1h35:11.5 Buckfield ME (97) Men (12) m M7 Maine Nordic 2837

128 30 LANDRUM Logan 3h41:22.5 1h38:53.2 Mont Vernon NH (98) Men (15) m U20

129 98 HAYWARD Harry 3h42:42.8 1h40:13.5 Charlemont MA (99) Men (13) m M7 NO LICENSE

130 69 BENSON Emily 3h42:48.4 1h40:19.1 Jackson NH (31) Ladies (3) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic Club 7692

131 4 BENSON Hannah 3h42:48.7 1h40:19.4 Williamstown MA (32) Ladies (5) f U20 Williams Outing Club 7662

132 131 ONUFRY Mark 3h43:20.5 1h40:51.2 Boxford MA (100) Men (10) m M6

133 122 MCDONALD Kory 3h53:32.0 1h51:02.7 Ottawa ON (33) Ladies (1) f M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

134 93 FLYNN James 4h03:51.8 2h01:22.5 Greenfield MA (101) Men (11) m M6 NO LICENSE

135 86 DUFFY Mike 4h03:53.1 2h01:23.8 Shelburne MA (102) Men (14) m M7 Berkshire Trails PENDING

136 130 OGDEN Elton 4h04:57.1 2h02:27.8 pittsfield MA (103) Men (12) m M6

137 139 SACCHETTI Jay 4h04:58.9 2h02:29.6 pittsfield MA (104) Men (13) m M6

138 92 FARRELL Richard 4h09:45.1 2h07:15.8 Pascoag RI (105) Men (14) m M6 NO LICENSE

139 21 GALLANDT Annika 4h16:58.6 2h14:29.3 Orono ME (34) Ladies (6) f U20 Orono High School / PVSC NO LICENSE

140 95 GALLANDT Eric 4h16:59.2 2h14:29.9 Orono ME (106) Men (12) m M5 NO LICENSE

141 100 HEATH Steven 4h22:27.8 2h19:58.5 Woonsocket RI (107) Men (15) m M7 NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (8)

2 ADICOFF Jake Ketchum ID Men m U20 Jake Adicoff Racing Team

28 KNICKERBOCKER Spencer Brattleboro VT Men m SEN U25 VTXC 11597
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112 KIM Ulandt Somerville MA Men m M4 NO LICENSE

128 NESBITT Ian Greenwich CT Men m SEN U25 Williams Outing Club 3394

137 PUGH Rebecca ipswich MA Ladies f M5 NO LICENSE

144 SMITH Thomas Wellesley MA Men m M5 CSU 26796

147 TRAFTON Mary Montpelier VT Ladies f M4 34449

150 VAN VRANKEN Robert Peacham VT Men m M5 Peacham Nordic NO LICENSE

Did Not Finish (11)

11 CARUSO Anthony Amherst NH Men m SEN U25 PENDING

19 FORTIN Erika Derby Line VT Ladies f U20

26 HODGES Sophie Cornwall VT Ladies f U20 Stratton Mountain School 31116

35 MCGOVERN Colleen Stowe VT Ladies f U20 6330

36 MCNAMEE Hudson Carbondale CO Men m U20 Colby College 34692

46 RABON Thomas Hanover NH Men m SEN U25 Dartmouth College 19848

52 SEGUIN Carly AMHERST NH Ladies f U20

81 DONAHUE William Chester NJ Men m M8 NO LICENSE

141 SCATCHARD Ross Stowe VT Men m M1 VTXC

143 SMART Thomas Portsmouth NH Men m M8 GNA

148 TRIPP Andrew Montpelier VT Men m M3 Onion River Nordic NO LICENSE

  Gender : Ladies / Event : 42  

1 10 CALDWELL Isabel 2h27:57.0 Peru VT (1) Ladies (1) f SEN U25 3496

2 62 ANDERSON Robyn 2h28:06.9 9.9 STOWE VT (2) Ladies (1) f SEN U30 VTXC/SNOC NO LICENSE

3 5 BIANCO Amy 2h34:29.3 6:32.3 Waterville ME (3) Ladies (1) f U20 Colby College 34694

4 119 MADDOCK Kathy 2h34:44.6 6:47.6 Wilton NH (4) Ladies (1) f M4 CSU 3702

5 33 MAHLEN Tsaina 2h36:40.0 8:43.0 Williamstown MA (5) Ladies (2) f SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team NO LICENSE

6 38 MEYERSON Olivia 2h36:47.1 8:50.1 Concord MA (6) Ladies (3) f SEN U25 Williams College 5037

7 59 WYNN Carly 2h37:16.2 9:19.2 Hanover NH (7) Ladies (4) f SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 20523

8 56 SMITH Rebecca 2h37:39.4 9:42.4 Wellesley MA (8) Ladies (2) f U20 Williams College Ski Team 11059

9 41 PISKE Cara 2h40:15.8 12:18.8 Steamboat Springs CO (9) Ladies (3) f U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 34744

10 158 RAMEY Tricia 2h41:16.1 13:19.1 (10) Ladies (5) f SEN U25

11 157 GILL Liz 2h41:16.7 13:19.7 (11) Ladies (4) f U20

12 55 SMITH Hannah 2h41:27.6 13:30.6 Wellesley MA (12) Ladies (6) f SEN U25 CSU 11058

13 159 LARSON Emily 2h41:35.7 13:38.7 (13) Ladies (7) f SEN U25

14 9 BOURNE Kimberly 2h47:12.4 19:15.4 Waterville ME (14) Ladies (8) f SEN U25 Colby College 30833

15 74 BRADLEY Elissa 2h47:42.3 19:45.3 Portland ME (15) Ladies (1) f M1 NO LICENSE

16 145 TOFTE Alena 2h54:34.4 26:37.4 Duluth MN (16) Ladies (9) f SEN U25 Continental Ski NO LICENSE

17 99 HEATH Emily 2h58:18.5 30:21.5 Ottawa ON (17) Ladies (1) f M2 XC Chelsea Masters

18 135 PIOTROW Meredith 3h00:23.1 32:26.1 Jackson NH (18) Ladies (2) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic 23731

19 50 RORABAUGH Eliza 3h02:42.6 34:45.6 Fairbanks AK (19) Ladies (10) f SEN U25 Williams College

20 32 LUETHI Elena 3h02:42.9 34:45.9 Williamstown MA (20) Ladies (11) f SEN U25 Williams Outing Club NO LICENSE

21 27 HYNES Silke 3h10:50.9 42:53.9 Burlington VT (21) Ladies (12) f SEN U25

22 3 BECKER Sarah 3h12:16.5 44:19.5 Williamstown MA (22) Ladies (13) f SEN U25 Williams College 24248

23 125 MEYER Lisa 3h15:35.8 47:38.8 Ottawa ON (23) Ladies (1) f M5 XCChelsea Masters

24 60 ALDRIDGE Kathleen 3h16:35.8 48:38.8 Gilford NH (24) Ladies (2) f M5 Gunstock Nordic Association 11367

25 61 ANDERSON Metzi 3h21:46.6 53:49.6 Stowe VT (25) Ladies (2) f SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

26 31 LINDGREN Elsa 3h25:00.6 57:03.6 Francestown NH (26) Ladies (14) f SEN U25 UNH Nordic Ski Club NO LICENSE

27 123 MCGOVERN Rebecca 3h25:43.3 57:46.3 Stowe VT (27) Ladies (3) f M5 snoc NO LICENSE

28 127 MOODY Kimberly 3h30:14.9 1h02:17.9 Pownal ME (28) Ladies (1) f M6 Schussverein PENDING

29 77 CRUZ-URIBE Alicia 3h36:12.5 1h08:15.5 East Falmouth MA (29) Ladies (2) f M1 Cambridge Sports Union 34452

30 138 ROSENBLOOM Sara 3h36:15.1 1h08:18.1 Laconia NH (30) Ladies (2) f M6 Gunstock Nordic Association 23170

31 69 BENSON Emily 3h42:48.4 1h14:51.4 Jackson NH (31) Ladies (3) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic Club 7692

32 4 BENSON Hannah 3h42:48.7 1h14:51.7 Williamstown MA (32) Ladies (5) f U20 Williams Outing Club 7662

33 122 MCDONALD Kory 3h53:32.0 1h25:35.0 Ottawa ON (33) Ladies (1) f M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

34 21 GALLANDT Annika 4h16:58.6 1h49:01.6 Orono ME (34) Ladies (6) f U20 Orono High School / PVSC NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (2)

137 PUGH Rebecca ipswich MA Ladies f M5 NO LICENSE

147 TRAFTON Mary Montpelier VT Ladies f M4 34449

Did Not Finish (4)

19 FORTIN Erika Derby Line VT Ladies f U20

26 HODGES Sophie Cornwall VT Ladies f U20 Stratton Mountain School 31116

35 MCGOVERN Colleen Stowe VT Ladies f U20 6330

52 SEGUIN Carly AMHERST NH Ladies f U20
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  Gender : Men / Event : 42  

1 152 VERMEER Gordon 2h02:29.3 Craftsbury Common VT (1) Men (1) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 19984

2 53 SINCLAIR David 2h02:45.4 16.1 Waitsfield VT (2) Men (2) m SEN U25 GMVS

3 84 DOUGHERTY Andrew 2h02:58.0 28.7 Anchorage AK (3) Men (3) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP NO LICENSE

4 57 TUCKER Jeff 2h03:10.7 41.4 Waterville ME (4) Men (4) m SEN U25

5 51 RYBKIN Vanya 2h03:15.5 46.2 Fairbanks AK (5) Men (5) m SEN U25 Williams College 29917

6 102 HEGMAN Peter 2h04:51.0 2:21.7 Craftsbury Common VT (6) Men (6) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 7380

7 156 ZIEGLER Chris 2h04:57.6 2:28.3 Winooski VT (7) Men (1) m SEN U30 VTXC 10775

8 94 FREEMAN Justin 2h05:05.0 2:35.7 New Hampton NH (8) Men (1) m M2 Holderness PENDING

9 20 FRIEDMAN Oscar 2h05:58.5 3:29.2 Hanover NH (9) Men (7) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 30934

10 17 FIELDS Jordan 2h06:00.2 3:30.9 Williamstown MA (10) Men (8) m SEN U25 Williams Ski Team 11016

11 22 GOLDBERG Zach 2h06:44.2 4:14.9 Minnetrista MN (11) Men (9) m SEN U25 Dartmouth

12 58 WIGHT Calvin 2h06:49.1 4:19.8 Waterville ME (12) Men (10) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 23900

13 16 ELDER Jack 2h07:20.0 4:50.7 Yarmouth ME (13) Men (1) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 27022

14 66 BEDARD Bret 2h08:32.7 6:03.4 Cheshire MA (14) Men (2) m SEN U30 1014

15 14 EASTMAN Silas 2h08:33.6 6:04.3 Chatham NH (15) Men (11) m SEN U25 Colby Nordic 26354

16 90 ENMAN Eli 2h08:41.0 6:11.7 Huntington VT (16) Men (2) m M2 NWVE - Rossignol 3953

17 149 UHL Juergen 2h08:42.3 6:13.0 Burlington VT (17) Men (3) m SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

18 78 DEFRANCIS Paco 2h09:14.7 6:45.4 Norwich VT (18) Men (12) m SEN U25 Colby College 6938

19 13 DEANGELIS Tyler 2h09:16.1 6:46.8 Brunswick ME (19) Men (13) m SEN U25 Bowdoin College

20 45 QUINN SMITH Tyler 2h09:18.6 6:49.3 Park City UT (20) Men (14) m SEN U25 University of New Hampshire 34468

21 8 BLOCH Jackson 2h09:21.7 6:52.4 Falmouth ME (21) Men (15) m SEN U25 Bowdoin Nordic

22 68 BELK Samuel 2h09:37.7 7:08.4 Waterville ME (22) Men (16) m SEN U25 Colby Skiing 19951

23 34 MCEWEN Hamish 2h10:32.9 8:03.6 Weston MA (23) Men (2) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 11049

24 15 EGGER Andrew 2h12:20.5 9:51.2 Waterville ME (24) Men (3) m U20 Colby College/Moose Nordic PENDING

25 49 RHATIGAN William 2h13:33.6 11:04.3 Newton MA (25) Men (4) m U20 CSU 28144

26 37 MEYERSON Jacob 2h14:17.4 11:48.1 Concord MA (26) Men (5) m U20 Cambridge Sports Union 19178

27 105 HOLLENBACH Jake 2h14:21.9 11:52.6 Shelburne VT (27) Men (1) m M1 VTXC - Trapp Family Lodge 8639

28 47 REED Sam 2h14:52.9 12:23.6 Keene NH (28) Men (17) m SEN U25 UNH Ski Team 11245

29 24 HARRINGTON Josh 2h15:31.6 13:02.3 Lanesborough MA (29) Men (18) m SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team 19420

30 6 BIGELOW Magnus 2h16:01.6 13:32.3 Pittsburgh PA (30) Men (19) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 5906

31 48 REGAN Cam 2h16:30.5 14:01.2 Cumberland ME (31) Men (20) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 24811

32 39 NADLER Andrew 2h16:47.0 14:17.7 Chicago IL (32) Men (21) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 33077

33 111 KERRIGAN Ryan 2h18:30.9 16:01.6 Stowe VT (33) Men (4) m SEN U30 VTXC Trapp Family Lodge

34 29 LA LIBERTÃ© Torin 2h20:11.1 17:41.8 Madison NH (34) Men (6) m U20 Saint Michael's College 25781

35 18 FOREST Gabriel 2h21:39.5 19:10.2 Madison WI (35) Men (7) m U20 NO LICENSE

36 89 EGAN Spencer 2h21:44.9 19:15.6 Freeport ME (36) Men (22) m SEN U25 Middlebury Club Nordic NO LICENSE

37 44 POTTALA Lafe 2h22:53.5 20:24.2 Manchester Center VT (37) Men (8) m U20 SMS 28590

38 25 HARRIS Mitch 2h22:55.6 20:26.3 Fort Fairfield ME (38) Men (9) m U20 Maine Winter Sports Center 30671

39 54 SINKLER Samuel 2h23:25.6 20:56.3 Waterville ME (39) Men (10) m U20 Colby College 34693

40 103 HERR David 2h25:35.2 23:05.9 Canaan VT (40) Men (1) m M4 NO LICENSE

41 73 BOLDUC Damian 2h26:30.6 24:01.3 South Burlington VT (41) Men (3) m M2 NWVE 8404

42 126 MILNE Andrew 2h27:34.8 25:05.5 Medford MA (42) Men (1) m M5 CSU 5512

43 104 HOLLAND Joe 2h27:35.1 25:05.8 Concord NH (43) Men (2) m M5 Putney Ski Club PENDING

44 12 CORWIN Benjamin 2h27:54.0 25:24.7 Seattle WA (44) Men (23) m SEN U25 Williams College Gentlemen's N NO LICENSE

45 43 POSCH August 2h30:05.2 27:35.9 Westford MA (45) Men (11) m U20 Bowdoin 33140

46 7 BLAND Jonathan 2h30:23.2 27:53.9 Windham ME (46) Men (12) m U20 Portland Nordic 35767

47 133 PAGE Dennis 2h31:39.5 29:10.2 Lyme NH (47) Men (24) m SEN U25 Windblown Ski Club 7362

48 23 HAIG William 2h33:37.1 31:07.8 ann arbor MI (48) Men (13) m U20 Stratton Mountain School 31112

49 314 BIRKEBAK Matthew 2h34:02.7 31:33.4 West Peterborough NH (49) Men (25) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club NO LICENSE

50 40 PEARLMAN Taylor 2h34:12.0 31:42.7 Granville OH (50) Men (26) m SEN U25 Colby College 27998

51 75 BURNHAM Bob 2h34:59.7 32:30.4 Carlisle MA (51) Men (1) m M6 CSU 1441

52 134 PETERSEN Erik 2h35:30.3 33:01.0 ROCKLAND ON (52) Men (3) m M5 XC Chelsea Masters

53 80 DEYLING Brett 2h36:38.6 34:09.3 Livermore ME (53) Men (2) m M1 NO LICENSE

54 42 POGUE Colin 2h37:02.8 34:33.5 Hanover NH (54) Men (14) m U20 Ford Sayre 10893

55 107 INNAMORATI Albert 2h37:04.9 34:35.6 Carlisle MA (55) Men (2) m M6 Carlisle MA 25783

56 153 WHITE Mark 2h37:22.6 34:53.3 Burlington VT (56) Men (2) m M4 Mansfield Nordic

57 96 HARKAY Gregory 2h37:37.9 35:08.6 East Falmouth MA (57) Men (3) m M1 Cambridge Sports Union 3045

58 151 VANBUREN Peter 2h38:19.8 35:50.5 Burlington VT (58) Men (4) m M5 Mansfield Nordic 19889

59 136 PIOTROW Steve 2h40:02.2 37:32.9 Jackson NH (59) Men (5) m M5 Mt. Washington Nordic 19468

60 120 MADDOCK Jamie 2h40:10.3 37:41.0 South Berwick ME (60) Men (6) m M5 gna 8163

61 116 LESSARD Scott 2h40:42.6 38:13.3 Greene ME (61) Men (5) m SEN U30 NO LICENSE

62 110 KAVANAUGH Mike 2h42:38.0 40:08.7 Waitsfield VT (62) Men (3) m M4 NWVE 10940

63 129 NIRMEGH Dhyan 2h42:51.3 40:22.0 Starksboro VT (63) Men (1) m M7 NWVE 3934

64 83 DOUCETT James 2h42:51.6 40:22.3 Andover MA (64) Men (2) m M7 Cambridge Sports Union 2151

65 88 DVORAK Pavel 2h43:43.8 41:14.5 Essex VT (65) Men (7) m M5 NWVE 29398

66 63 ATWOOD Bryan 2h47:05.5 44:36.2 litchfield CT (66) Men (4) m M4 NO LICENSE

67 91 FALTUS Robert 2h49:00.6 46:31.3 Watertown MA (67) Men (3) m M6 Madshus 6295

68 132 OSTROM Peter 2h49:57.1 47:27.8 Ottawa ON (68) Men (3) m M7 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

69 118 LUTICK Greg 2h51:15.4 48:46.1 Nepean ON (69) Men (4) m M7

70 1 ADAMS Travis 2h53:07.6 50:38.3 Leeds ME (70) Men (27) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club 11486

71 142 SIMON Tom 2h54:08.6 51:39.3 Wellesley MA (71) Men (4) m M6 Cambridge Sports Union NO LICENSE

72 121 MARTEL Paul 2h55:17.4 52:48.1 Windham NH (72) Men (5) m M4 10727
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73 70 BETZ Emanuel 2h55:22.7 52:53.4 Richmond VT (73) Men (6) m M4 NO LICENSE

74 72 BLAND Perry 2h56:22.0 53:52.7 Westford VT (74) Men (1) m M8 NWVE PENDING

75 76 CALLAHAN Kevin 2h57:04.4 54:35.1 Norwell MA (75) Men (5) m M6 NO LICENSE

76 71 BIRRELL David 2h59:52.9 57:23.6 Adams MA (76) Men (6) m M6 Berkshire Trails NO LICENSE

77 82 DONAVAN Mark 3h00:03.5 57:34.2 Bennington VT (77) Men (2) m M8 Prospect Mountain NO LICENSE

78 64 BARDEN Brendan 3h03:16.0 1h00:46.7 Randolph VT (78) Men (4) m M2 NWVE 19094

79 108 JIMENEZ Jose-Manuel 3h04:00.1 1h01:30.8 New York NY (79) Men (8) m M5 Manhattan Nordic NO LICENSE

80 146 TOWNEND Bruce 3h04:58.2 1h02:28.9 Windsor MA (80) Men (5) m M7 Berkshire Trails Nordic NO LICENSE

81 154 WILSON Roger 3h05:18.0 1h02:48.7 Winchester MA (81) Men (6) m M7 Drifter-xc 25027

82 115 LENA Mark 3h05:32.0 1h03:02.7 Orono ME (82) Men (7) m M6 5382

83 97 HARTMANN Jud 3h06:35.1 1h04:05.8 Grafton VT (83) Men (3) m M8 20376

84 113 KIMBALL Kenneth 3h06:35.4 1h04:06.1 Jackson NH (84) Men (4) m M8 Mount Washington Nordic Club 1141

85 79 DENERING Wesley 3h07:11.8 1h04:42.5 Ashland MA (85) Men (9) m M5 CSU 1677

86 101 HEDIN Oscar 3h07:14.5 1h04:45.2 Stamford CT (86) Men (4) m M1 NO LICENSE

87 155 WOJTON Andrzej 3h10:53.5 1h08:24.2 Port Chester NY (87) Men (8) m M6 Polska Running Team

88 140 SCANNELL Gordon 3h12:03.2 1h09:33.9 Pownal ME (88) Men (7) m M7 Schussverein Ski Club PENDING

89 124 MCGOVERN Scott 3h13:36.1 1h11:06.8 Peterborough NH (89) Men (8) m M7 Windblown Ski Club 4966

90 87 DUFFY Mike 3h19:39.3 1h17:10.0 Jackson NH (90) Men (10) m M5 NO LICENSE

91 114 LARSEN Richard 3h25:56.4 1h23:27.1 shelburne MA (91) Men (9) m M7

92 67 BELK Samuel 3h26:52.1 1h24:22.8 Lyme NH (92) Men (9) m M6

93 109 KATZ Bruce 3h31:26.5 1h28:57.2 Colebrook NH (93) Men (10) m M7 12781

94 65 BAUMERT Daniel 3h31:33.8 1h29:04.5 Levant ME (94) Men (11) m M7

95 117 LOWENTHAL James 3h31:36.8 1h29:07.5 Northampton MA (95) Men (11) m M5 NO LICENSE

96 106 IBARRA Pedro 3h34:13.5 1h31:44.2 Ottawa ON (96) Men (1) m M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

97 85 DOWLING Jim 3h37:40.8 1h35:11.5 Buckfield ME (97) Men (12) m M7 Maine Nordic 2837

98 30 LANDRUM Logan 3h41:22.5 1h38:53.2 Mont Vernon NH (98) Men (15) m U20

99 98 HAYWARD Harry 3h42:42.8 1h40:13.5 Charlemont MA (99) Men (13) m M7 NO LICENSE

100 131 ONUFRY Mark 3h43:20.5 1h40:51.2 Boxford MA (100) Men (10) m M6

101 93 FLYNN James 4h03:51.8 2h01:22.5 Greenfield MA (101) Men (11) m M6 NO LICENSE

102 86 DUFFY Mike 4h03:53.1 2h01:23.8 Shelburne MA (102) Men (14) m M7 Berkshire Trails PENDING

103 130 OGDEN Elton 4h04:57.1 2h02:27.8 pittsfield MA (103) Men (12) m M6

104 139 SACCHETTI Jay 4h04:58.9 2h02:29.6 pittsfield MA (104) Men (13) m M6

105 92 FARRELL Richard 4h09:45.1 2h07:15.8 Pascoag RI (105) Men (14) m M6 NO LICENSE

106 95 GALLANDT Eric 4h16:59.2 2h14:29.9 Orono ME (106) Men (12) m M5 NO LICENSE

107 100 HEATH Steven 4h22:27.8 2h19:58.5 Woonsocket RI (107) Men (15) m M7 NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (6)

2 ADICOFF Jake Ketchum ID Men m U20 Jake Adicoff Racing Team

28 KNICKERBOCKER Spencer Brattleboro VT Men m SEN U25 VTXC 11597

112 KIM Ulandt Somerville MA Men m M4 NO LICENSE

128 NESBITT Ian Greenwich CT Men m SEN U25 Williams Outing Club 3394

144 SMITH Thomas Wellesley MA Men m M5 CSU 26796

150 VAN VRANKEN Robert Peacham VT Men m M5 Peacham Nordic NO LICENSE

Did Not Finish (7)

11 CARUSO Anthony Amherst NH Men m SEN U25 PENDING

36 MCNAMEE Hudson Carbondale CO Men m U20 Colby College 34692

46 RABON Thomas Hanover NH Men m SEN U25 Dartmouth College 19848

81 DONAHUE William Chester NJ Men m M8 NO LICENSE

141 SCATCHARD Ross Stowe VT Men m M1 VTXC

143 SMART Thomas Portsmouth NH Men m M8 GNA

148 TRIPP Andrew Montpelier VT Men m M3 Onion River Nordic NO LICENSE

  Category : f U20 / Event : 42  

1 5 BIANCO Amy 2h34:29.3 Waterville ME (1) Ladies (1) f U20 Colby College 34694

2 56 SMITH Rebecca 2h37:39.4 3:10.1 Wellesley MA (2) Ladies (2) f U20 Williams College Ski Team 11059

3 41 PISKE Cara 2h40:15.8 5:46.5 Steamboat Springs CO (3) Ladies (3) f U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 34744

4 157 GILL Liz 2h41:16.7 6:47.4 (4) Ladies (4) f U20

5 4 BENSON Hannah 3h42:48.7 1h08:19.4 Williamstown MA (5) Ladies (5) f U20 Williams Outing Club 7662

6 21 GALLANDT Annika 4h16:58.6 1h42:29.3 Orono ME (6) Ladies (6) f U20 Orono High School / PVSC NO LICENSE

Did Not Finish (4)

19 FORTIN Erika Derby Line VT Ladies f U20

26 HODGES Sophie Cornwall VT Ladies f U20 Stratton Mountain School 31116

35 MCGOVERN Colleen Stowe VT Ladies f U20 6330

52 SEGUIN Carly AMHERST NH Ladies f U20
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  Category : f SEN U25 / Event : 42  

1 10 CALDWELL Isabel 2h27:57.0 Peru VT (1) Ladies (1) f SEN U25 3496

2 33 MAHLEN Tsaina 2h36:40.0 8:43.0 Williamstown MA (2) Ladies (2) f SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team NO LICENSE

3 38 MEYERSON Olivia 2h36:47.1 8:50.1 Concord MA (3) Ladies (3) f SEN U25 Williams College 5037

4 59 WYNN Carly 2h37:16.2 9:19.2 Hanover NH (4) Ladies (4) f SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 20523

5 158 RAMEY Tricia 2h41:16.1 13:19.1 (5) Ladies (5) f SEN U25

6 55 SMITH Hannah 2h41:27.6 13:30.6 Wellesley MA (6) Ladies (6) f SEN U25 CSU 11058

7 159 LARSON Emily 2h41:35.7 13:38.7 (7) Ladies (7) f SEN U25

8 9 BOURNE Kimberly 2h47:12.4 19:15.4 Waterville ME (8) Ladies (8) f SEN U25 Colby College 30833

9 145 TOFTE Alena 2h54:34.4 26:37.4 Duluth MN (9) Ladies (9) f SEN U25 Continental Ski NO LICENSE

10 50 RORABAUGH Eliza 3h02:42.6 34:45.6 Fairbanks AK (10) Ladies (10) f SEN U25 Williams College

11 32 LUETHI Elena 3h02:42.9 34:45.9 Williamstown MA (11) Ladies (11) f SEN U25 Williams Outing Club NO LICENSE

12 27 HYNES Silke 3h10:50.9 42:53.9 Burlington VT (12) Ladies (12) f SEN U25

13 3 BECKER Sarah 3h12:16.5 44:19.5 Williamstown MA (13) Ladies (13) f SEN U25 Williams College 24248

14 31 LINDGREN Elsa 3h25:00.6 57:03.6 Francestown NH (14) Ladies (14) f SEN U25 UNH Nordic Ski Club NO LICENSE

  Category : f SEN U30 / Event : 42  

1 62 ANDERSON Robyn 2h28:06.9 STOWE VT (1) Ladies (1) f SEN U30 VTXC/SNOC NO LICENSE

2 61 ANDERSON Metzi 3h21:46.6 53:39.7 Stowe VT (2) Ladies (2) f SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

  Category : f M1 / Event : 42  

1 74 BRADLEY Elissa 2h47:42.3 Portland ME (1) Ladies (1) f M1 NO LICENSE

2 77 CRUZ-URIBE Alicia 3h36:12.5 48:30.2 East Falmouth MA (2) Ladies (2) f M1 Cambridge Sports Union 34452

  Category : f M2 / Event : 42  

1 99 HEATH Emily 2h58:18.5 Ottawa ON (1) Ladies (1) f M2 XC Chelsea Masters

  Category : f M3 / Event : 42  

1 122 MCDONALD Kory 3h53:32.0 Ottawa ON (1) Ladies (1) f M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

  Category : f M4 / Event : 42  

1 119 MADDOCK Kathy 2h34:44.6 Wilton NH (1) Ladies (1) f M4 CSU 3702

2 135 PIOTROW Meredith 3h00:23.1 25:38.5 Jackson NH (2) Ladies (2) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic 23731

3 69 BENSON Emily 3h42:48.4 1h08:03.8 Jackson NH (3) Ladies (3) f M4 Mt. Washington Nordic Club 7692

Did Not Start (1)

147 TRAFTON Mary Montpelier VT Ladies f M4 34449

  Category : f M5 / Event : 42  

1 125 MEYER Lisa 3h15:35.8 Ottawa ON (1) Ladies (1) f M5 XCChelsea Masters

2 60 ALDRIDGE Kathleen 3h16:35.8 1:00.0 Gilford NH (2) Ladies (2) f M5 Gunstock Nordic Association 11367

3 123 MCGOVERN Rebecca 3h25:43.3 10:07.5 Stowe VT (3) Ladies (3) f M5 snoc NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (1)

137 PUGH Rebecca ipswich MA Ladies f M5 NO LICENSE

  Category : f M6 / Event : 42  

1 127 MOODY Kimberly 3h30:14.9 Pownal ME (1) Ladies (1) f M6 Schussverein PENDING

2 138 ROSENBLOOM Sara 3h36:15.1 6:00.2 Laconia NH (2) Ladies (2) f M6 Gunstock Nordic Association 23170
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  Category : m U20 / Event : 42  

1 16 ELDER Jack 2h07:20.0 Yarmouth ME (1) Men (1) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 27022

2 34 MCEWEN Hamish 2h10:32.9 3:12.9 Weston MA (2) Men (2) m U20 Dartmouth Ski Team 11049

3 15 EGGER Andrew 2h12:20.5 5:00.5 Waterville ME (3) Men (3) m U20 Colby College/Moose Nordic PENDING

4 49 RHATIGAN William 2h13:33.6 6:13.6 Newton MA (4) Men (4) m U20 CSU 28144

5 37 MEYERSON Jacob 2h14:17.4 6:57.4 Concord MA (5) Men (5) m U20 Cambridge Sports Union 19178

6 29 LA LIBERTÃ© Torin 2h20:11.1 12:51.1 Madison NH (6) Men (6) m U20 Saint Michael's College 25781

7 18 FOREST Gabriel 2h21:39.5 14:19.5 Madison WI (7) Men (7) m U20 NO LICENSE

8 44 POTTALA Lafe 2h22:53.5 15:33.5 Manchester Center VT (8) Men (8) m U20 SMS 28590

9 25 HARRIS Mitch 2h22:55.6 15:35.6 Fort Fairfield ME (9) Men (9) m U20 Maine Winter Sports Center 30671

10 54 SINKLER Samuel 2h23:25.6 16:05.6 Waterville ME (10) Men (10) m U20 Colby College 34693

11 43 POSCH August 2h30:05.2 22:45.2 Westford MA (11) Men (11) m U20 Bowdoin 33140

12 7 BLAND Jonathan 2h30:23.2 23:03.2 Windham ME (12) Men (12) m U20 Portland Nordic 35767

13 23 HAIG William 2h33:37.1 26:17.1 ann arbor MI (13) Men (13) m U20 Stratton Mountain School 31112

14 42 POGUE Colin 2h37:02.8 29:42.8 Hanover NH (14) Men (14) m U20 Ford Sayre 10893

15 30 LANDRUM Logan 3h41:22.5 1h34:02.5 Mont Vernon NH (15) Men (15) m U20

Did Not Start (1)

2 ADICOFF Jake Ketchum ID Men m U20 Jake Adicoff Racing Team

Did Not Finish (1)

36 MCNAMEE Hudson Carbondale CO Men m U20 Colby College 34692

  Category : m SEN U25 / Event : 42  

1 152 VERMEER Gordon 2h02:29.3 Craftsbury Common VT (1) Men (1) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 19984

2 53 SINCLAIR David 2h02:45.4 16.1 Waitsfield VT (2) Men (2) m SEN U25 GMVS

3 84 DOUGHERTY Andrew 2h02:58.0 28.7 Anchorage AK (3) Men (3) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP NO LICENSE

4 57 TUCKER Jeff 2h03:10.7 41.4 Waterville ME (4) Men (4) m SEN U25

5 51 RYBKIN Vanya 2h03:15.5 46.2 Fairbanks AK (5) Men (5) m SEN U25 Williams College 29917

6 102 HEGMAN Peter 2h04:51.0 2:21.7 Craftsbury Common VT (6) Men (6) m SEN U25 Craftsbury GRP 7380

7 20 FRIEDMAN Oscar 2h05:58.5 3:29.2 Hanover NH (7) Men (7) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 30934

8 17 FIELDS Jordan 2h06:00.2 3:30.9 Williamstown MA (8) Men (8) m SEN U25 Williams Ski Team 11016

9 22 GOLDBERG Zach 2h06:44.2 4:14.9 Minnetrista MN (9) Men (9) m SEN U25 Dartmouth

10 58 WIGHT Calvin 2h06:49.1 4:19.8 Waterville ME (10) Men (10) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 23900

11 14 EASTMAN Silas 2h08:33.6 6:04.3 Chatham NH (11) Men (11) m SEN U25 Colby Nordic 26354

12 78 DEFRANCIS Paco 2h09:14.7 6:45.4 Norwich VT (12) Men (12) m SEN U25 Colby College 6938

13 13 DEANGELIS Tyler 2h09:16.1 6:46.8 Brunswick ME (13) Men (13) m SEN U25 Bowdoin College

14 45 QUINN SMITH Tyler 2h09:18.6 6:49.3 Park City UT (14) Men (14) m SEN U25 University of New Hampshire 34468

15 8 BLOCH Jackson 2h09:21.7 6:52.4 Falmouth ME (15) Men (15) m SEN U25 Bowdoin Nordic

16 68 BELK Samuel 2h09:37.7 7:08.4 Waterville ME (16) Men (16) m SEN U25 Colby Skiing 19951

17 47 REED Sam 2h14:52.9 12:23.6 Keene NH (17) Men (17) m SEN U25 UNH Ski Team 11245

18 24 HARRINGTON Josh 2h15:31.6 13:02.3 Lanesborough MA (18) Men (18) m SEN U25 Williams College Ski Team 19420

19 6 BIGELOW Magnus 2h16:01.6 13:32.3 Pittsburgh PA (19) Men (19) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 5906

20 48 REGAN Cam 2h16:30.5 14:01.2 Cumberland ME (20) Men (20) m SEN U25 Colby Ski Team 24811

21 39 NADLER Andrew 2h16:47.0 14:17.7 Chicago IL (21) Men (21) m SEN U25 Dartmouth Ski Team 33077

22 89 EGAN Spencer 2h21:44.9 19:15.6 Freeport ME (22) Men (22) m SEN U25 Middlebury Club Nordic NO LICENSE

23 12 CORWIN Benjamin 2h27:54.0 25:24.7 Seattle WA (23) Men (23) m SEN U25 Williams College Gentlemen's N NO LICENSE

24 133 PAGE Dennis 2h31:39.5 29:10.2 Lyme NH (24) Men (24) m SEN U25 Windblown Ski Club 7362

25 314 BIRKEBAK Matthew 2h34:02.7 31:33.4 West Peterborough NH (25) Men (25) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club NO LICENSE

26 40 PEARLMAN Taylor 2h34:12.0 31:42.7 Granville OH (26) Men (26) m SEN U25 Colby College 27998

27 1 ADAMS Travis 2h53:07.6 50:38.3 Leeds ME (27) Men (27) m SEN U25 UNH Nordic Club 11486

Did Not Start (2)

28 KNICKERBOCKER Spencer Brattleboro VT Men m SEN U25 VTXC 11597

128 NESBITT Ian Greenwich CT Men m SEN U25 Williams Outing Club 3394

Did Not Finish (2)

11 CARUSO Anthony Amherst NH Men m SEN U25 PENDING

46 RABON Thomas Hanover NH Men m SEN U25 Dartmouth College 19848

  Category : m SEN U30 / Event : 42  

1 156 ZIEGLER Chris 2h04:57.6 Winooski VT (1) Men (1) m SEN U30 VTXC 10775

2 66 BEDARD Bret 2h08:32.7 3:35.1 Cheshire MA (2) Men (2) m SEN U30 1014
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Rank Bib. Name Time Gap City State (Rank) Gender (Rank) Category Team Nensa

3 149 UHL Juergen 2h08:42.3 3:44.7 Burlington VT (3) Men (3) m SEN U30 VTXC NO LICENSE

4 111 KERRIGAN Ryan 2h18:30.9 13:33.3 Stowe VT (4) Men (4) m SEN U30 VTXC Trapp Family Lodge

5 116 LESSARD Scott 2h40:42.6 35:45.0 Greene ME (5) Men (5) m SEN U30 NO LICENSE

  Category : m M1 / Event : 42  

1 105 HOLLENBACH Jake 2h14:21.9 Shelburne VT (1) Men (1) m M1 VTXC - Trapp Family Lodge 8639

2 80 DEYLING Brett 2h36:38.6 22:16.7 Livermore ME (2) Men (2) m M1 NO LICENSE

3 96 HARKAY Gregory 2h37:37.9 23:16.0 East Falmouth MA (3) Men (3) m M1 Cambridge Sports Union 3045

4 101 HEDIN Oscar 3h07:14.5 52:52.6 Stamford CT (4) Men (4) m M1 NO LICENSE

Did Not Finish (1)

141 SCATCHARD Ross Stowe VT Men m M1 VTXC

  Category : m M2 / Event : 42  

1 94 FREEMAN Justin 2h05:05.0 New Hampton NH (1) Men (1) m M2 Holderness PENDING

2 90 ENMAN Eli 2h08:41.0 3:36.0 Huntington VT (2) Men (2) m M2 NWVE - Rossignol 3953

3 73 BOLDUC Damian 2h26:30.6 21:25.6 South Burlington VT (3) Men (3) m M2 NWVE 8404

4 64 BARDEN Brendan 3h03:16.0 58:11.0 Randolph VT (4) Men (4) m M2 NWVE 19094

  Category : m M3 / Event : 42  

1 106 IBARRA Pedro 3h34:13.5 Ottawa ON (1) Men (1) m M3 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

Did Not Finish (1)

148 TRIPP Andrew Montpelier VT Men m M3 Onion River Nordic NO LICENSE

  Category : m M4 / Event : 42  

1 103 HERR David 2h25:35.2 Canaan VT (1) Men (1) m M4 NO LICENSE

2 153 WHITE Mark 2h37:22.6 11:47.4 Burlington VT (2) Men (2) m M4 Mansfield Nordic

3 110 KAVANAUGH Mike 2h42:38.0 17:02.8 Waitsfield VT (3) Men (3) m M4 NWVE 10940

4 63 ATWOOD Bryan 2h47:05.5 21:30.3 litchfield CT (4) Men (4) m M4 NO LICENSE

5 121 MARTEL Paul 2h55:17.4 29:42.2 Windham NH (5) Men (5) m M4 10727

6 70 BETZ Emanuel 2h55:22.7 29:47.5 Richmond VT (6) Men (6) m M4 NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (1)

112 KIM Ulandt Somerville MA Men m M4 NO LICENSE

  Category : m M5 / Event : 42  

1 126 MILNE Andrew 2h27:34.8 Medford MA (1) Men (1) m M5 CSU 5512

2 104 HOLLAND Joe 2h27:35.1 0.3 Concord NH (2) Men (2) m M5 Putney Ski Club PENDING

3 134 PETERSEN Erik 2h35:30.3 7:55.5 ROCKLAND ON (3) Men (3) m M5 XC Chelsea Masters

4 151 VANBUREN Peter 2h38:19.8 10:45.0 Burlington VT (4) Men (4) m M5 Mansfield Nordic 19889

5 136 PIOTROW Steve 2h40:02.2 12:27.4 Jackson NH (5) Men (5) m M5 Mt. Washington Nordic 19468

6 120 MADDOCK Jamie 2h40:10.3 12:35.5 South Berwick ME (6) Men (6) m M5 gna 8163

7 88 DVORAK Pavel 2h43:43.8 16:09.0 Essex VT (7) Men (7) m M5 NWVE 29398

8 108 JIMENEZ Jose-Manuel 3h04:00.1 36:25.3 New York NY (8) Men (8) m M5 Manhattan Nordic NO LICENSE

9 79 DENERING Wesley 3h07:11.8 39:37.0 Ashland MA (9) Men (9) m M5 CSU 1677

10 87 DUFFY Mike 3h19:39.3 52:04.5 Jackson NH (10) Men (10) m M5 NO LICENSE

11 117 LOWENTHAL James 3h31:36.8 1h04:02.0 Northampton MA (11) Men (11) m M5 NO LICENSE

12 95 GALLANDT Eric 4h16:59.2 1h49:24.4 Orono ME (12) Men (12) m M5 NO LICENSE

Did Not Start (2)

144 SMITH Thomas Wellesley MA Men m M5 CSU 26796

150 VAN VRANKEN Robert Peacham VT Men m M5 Peacham Nordic NO LICENSE
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Rank Bib. Name Time Gap City State (Rank) Gender (Rank) Category Team Nensa

  Category : m M6 / Event : 42  

1 75 BURNHAM Bob 2h34:59.7 Carlisle MA (1) Men (1) m M6 CSU 1441

2 107 INNAMORATI Albert 2h37:04.9 2:05.2 Carlisle MA (2) Men (2) m M6 Carlisle MA 25783

3 91 FALTUS Robert 2h49:00.6 14:00.9 Watertown MA (3) Men (3) m M6 Madshus 6295

4 142 SIMON Tom 2h54:08.6 19:08.9 Wellesley MA (4) Men (4) m M6 Cambridge Sports Union NO LICENSE

5 76 CALLAHAN Kevin 2h57:04.4 22:04.7 Norwell MA (5) Men (5) m M6 NO LICENSE

6 71 BIRRELL David 2h59:52.9 24:53.2 Adams MA (6) Men (6) m M6 Berkshire Trails NO LICENSE

7 115 LENA Mark 3h05:32.0 30:32.3 Orono ME (7) Men (7) m M6 5382

8 155 WOJTON Andrzej 3h10:53.5 35:53.8 Port Chester NY (8) Men (8) m M6 Polska Running Team

9 67 BELK Samuel 3h26:52.1 51:52.4 Lyme NH (9) Men (9) m M6

10 131 ONUFRY Mark 3h43:20.5 1h08:20.8 Boxford MA (10) Men (10) m M6

11 93 FLYNN James 4h03:51.8 1h28:52.1 Greenfield MA (11) Men (11) m M6 NO LICENSE

12 130 OGDEN Elton 4h04:57.1 1h29:57.4 pittsfield MA (12) Men (12) m M6

13 139 SACCHETTI Jay 4h04:58.9 1h29:59.2 pittsfield MA (13) Men (13) m M6

14 92 FARRELL Richard 4h09:45.1 1h34:45.4 Pascoag RI (14) Men (14) m M6 NO LICENSE

  Category : m M7 / Event : 42  

1 129 NIRMEGH Dhyan 2h42:51.3 Starksboro VT (1) Men (1) m M7 NWVE 3934

2 83 DOUCETT James 2h42:51.6 0.3 Andover MA (2) Men (2) m M7 Cambridge Sports Union 2151

3 132 OSTROM Peter 2h49:57.1 7:05.8 Ottawa ON (3) Men (3) m M7 XC Chelsea Masters NO LICENSE

4 118 LUTICK Greg 2h51:15.4 8:24.1 Nepean ON (4) Men (4) m M7

5 146 TOWNEND Bruce 3h04:58.2 22:06.9 Windsor MA (5) Men (5) m M7 Berkshire Trails Nordic NO LICENSE

6 154 WILSON Roger 3h05:18.0 22:26.7 Winchester MA (6) Men (6) m M7 Drifter-xc 25027

7 140 SCANNELL Gordon 3h12:03.2 29:11.9 Pownal ME (7) Men (7) m M7 Schussverein Ski Club PENDING

8 124 MCGOVERN Scott 3h13:36.1 30:44.8 Peterborough NH (8) Men (8) m M7 Windblown Ski Club 4966

9 114 LARSEN Richard 3h25:56.4 43:05.1 shelburne MA (9) Men (9) m M7

10 109 KATZ Bruce 3h31:26.5 48:35.2 Colebrook NH (10) Men (10) m M7 12781

11 65 BAUMERT Daniel 3h31:33.8 48:42.5 Levant ME (11) Men (11) m M7

12 85 DOWLING Jim 3h37:40.8 54:49.5 Buckfield ME (12) Men (12) m M7 Maine Nordic 2837

13 98 HAYWARD Harry 3h42:42.8 59:51.5 Charlemont MA (13) Men (13) m M7 NO LICENSE

14 86 DUFFY Mike 4h03:53.1 1h21:01.8 Shelburne MA (14) Men (14) m M7 Berkshire Trails PENDING

15 100 HEATH Steven 4h22:27.8 1h39:36.5 Woonsocket RI (15) Men (15) m M7 NO LICENSE

  Category : m M8 / Event : 42  

1 72 BLAND Perry 2h56:22.0 Westford VT (1) Men (1) m M8 NWVE PENDING

2 82 DONAVAN Mark 3h00:03.5 3:41.5 Bennington VT (2) Men (2) m M8 Prospect Mountain NO LICENSE

3 97 HARTMANN Jud 3h06:35.1 10:13.1 Grafton VT (3) Men (3) m M8 20376

4 113 KIMBALL Kenneth 3h06:35.4 10:13.4 Jackson NH (4) Men (4) m M8 Mount Washington Nordic Club 1141

Did Not Finish (2)

81 DONAHUE William Chester NJ Men m M8 NO LICENSE

143 SMART Thomas Portsmouth NH Men m M8 GNA


